## OFFICE OF THE CITY COUNCIL LINCOLN, NEBRASKA

## Council meetings for the week of Monday, January 25, 2021

If you have concerns you wish to express to the City Council, please email them to councilpacket@lincoln.ne.gov

If you wish to appear in person at the City Council meeting, you may come to the County-City Building, 555 S 10<sup>th</sup> Street. City Council meetings can be viewed at <a href="https://www.youtube.com/lnktvcity">https://www.youtube.com/lnktvcity</a> or <a href="https://www.facebook.com/LNKTVcity">https://www.facebook.com/LNKTVcity</a>

LNKTV, the City government access group of channels, is now available on Roku and Apple TV. The free apps allow people without cable and those living outside of Lincoln to view livestreamed and archived LNKTV City, Health, and Education programs. Residents with Roku or Apple TV devices will find LNKTV in the channel guide or app store.

Due to inclement weather and in the interest of public safety the City Council will postpone the City Council Meeting and the Budget Outcome Meeting scheduled for January 25, 2021 until February 1, 2021.

All items on today's Agenda will carry over to the regular City Council Meeting scheduled for February 1, 2021 at 3:00 p.m.